@'R December 2014

EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Professionals 2,130 339,991

Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 1,802 298,998

Dentists (2) 433

Optometrists 123 15,868

Podiatrists 37 10,004

Chiropractors 169 14,688

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 2,589 169,259

Physicians 1,400 108,966

Certified Nurse-Midwives 46 3,485

Dentists 368 18,791

Nurse Practitioners 669 34,909

Optometrists 44 329

Physicians Assistants 62 2,779

Hospitals 12 4,801

Medicare Only (6) 236

Medicaid Only 0 159

Medicare/Medicaid 18 4,406

| _sum
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 5 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of December 2014

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CM s



@'R December 2014

EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible
Professionals Professional

Eligible Hospitals|

Total 2011 123,648 49,051
Total 2012 113,658 61,098
Total 2013 54,062 34,778
January-14 5,160 2,593
February-14 5,716 3,662
March-14 8,361 4,100
April-14 5,698 1,359
May-14 991 1,249
June-14 3,597 1,159
July-14 2,159 1,026
August-14 2,084 999
September-14 8,320 1,993
October-14 2,510 1,845
November-14 1,897 1,758
December-14 2,130 2,589
TOTAL 339,991 169,259
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 5 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of December 2014
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December 2014
@-R EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1 - Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique Count of Unique

Providers Payments Providers Payments
Medicare Eligible Professionals 279,120 S 6,787,587,346 12,138 $ 79,187,920
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 248,717 S 6,107,722,305 11,663 S 76,075,440
Dentists 263 S 5,329,759 9 § 66,640
Optometrists 12,304 S 271,773,255 181 S 1,223,040
Podiatrists 8,706 S 235,897,363 229 S 1,438,640
Chiropractors 9,130 S 166,864,664 56 S 384,160
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,340 $ 11,146,157,302 1,011 787,103,223
Medicare Only 257 S 629,390,875 55 § 38,837,858
Medicare/Medicaid 4,083 S 10,516,766,428 S 748,265,366

283,460| $ 17,933,744,649 13,149| $ 866,291,143

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers

Unique Providers Paid

Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
i = i = < Program - To - Date

2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,405 188,385 232,241 45,970 - 278,338
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,408 168,500 207,144 41,583 247,959
Dentists 53 170 207 33 263
Optometrists 2,576 8,594 10,212 1,230 12,280
Podiatrists 2,916 6,277 6,878 1,527 8,706
Chiropractors 1,452 4,844 7,800 1,597 9,130
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,908 68,732 75,772 10,007 - 134,624
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,422 1,637 202 2,785
Dentists 2,637 5,290 5,470 1,430 13,887
Nurse Practitioners 8,112 11,263 14,322 2,091 24,719
Optometrists - 1 62 24 84
Physicians 37,410 49,976 53,375 6,150 91,543
Physicians Assistants 641 780 906 110 1,606
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,320 3,307 4,210 2,539 1 4,740
Medicare Only 70 164 229 113 245
Medicaid Only 54 72 91 22 1 138
Medicare/Medicaid 2,196 3,071 3,890 2,404 4,357

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,472 11,315 11,641 13,635
e | s ool wse  sssie 1w

Notes:

90,545 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.
*57,585 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.
324,485 EPs and 5,238 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

3,576 hospitals have received pay under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 756 were CAHs).
*Medicare Adh ge Or izati are paid /) C M s
Medicaid EHR | ive pay began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011 http ://WWW.cms.gov/E HRIncentivePrograms
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals
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December 2014

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

979,666,454
869,606,164
757,738
39,019,045
51,783,860
18,499,648
1,048,057,617
23,545,000
55,930,000
172,139,173
782,928,444
13,515,000
3,176,726,188
113,391,424
129,581,442
2,933,753,322

180,106,590
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2,879,387,560
2,605,745,259
2,256,298
116,918,376
97,193,161
57,274,466
1,197,571,527
24,076,250
109,861,084
198,417,170
8,500
852,275,774
12,932,750
5,580,538,314
230,951,586
108,030,594
5,241,556,133

134,773,289

$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
$
$
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2,573,918,372
2,315,662,323
2,041,322
105,145,995
75,442,582
75,626,150
1,055,936,363
22,074,500
107,599,500
214,209,592
1,195,667
698,179,354
12,677,750
6,226,386,660
229,158,360
116,237,044
5,880,991,255

91,873,828
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433,802,880
392,784,000
341,040
11,912,880
12,916,400
15,848,560
146,270,517
2,826,250
29,533,250
33,490,003
497,250
77,968,764
1,955,000
2,427,104,158
94,727,361
20,470,367
2,311,906,429

s -
$ -
$ .
$ -
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$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

S 1,594,619
$ -

S 1,594,619
$ -

Amount Paid

Program - To - Date

-8
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6,866,775,266
6,183,797,745
5,396,399
272,996,295
237,336,003
167,248,824
3,447,836,024
72,522,000
302,923,834
618,255,938
1,701,417
2,411,352,335
41,080,500
17,412,349,938
668,228,732
375,914,066
16,368,207,139

406,753,707

Total 5,384,556,849| $ 9,792,270,690| $ 9,948,115,223| $ 3,007,177,555| $ 1,594,619( $ 28,133,714,935

Notes:

*$125,151,785 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totals above).

*Total in Sequestration Reductions:
*EPs: 561,431,048
*EHs:  $126,500,104

Medi

are Adh age Or ions are paid

m
y

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011

CMS

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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