

December 2014 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	December-14	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	2,130	339,991
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	1,802	298,998
Dentists	(1)	433
Optometrists	123	15,868
Podiatrists	37	10,004
Chiropractors	169	14,688
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	2,589	169,259
Physicians	1,400	108,966
Certified Nurse-Midwives	46	3,485
Dentists	368	18,791
Nurse Practitioners	669	34,909
Optometrists	44	329
Physicians Assistants	62	2,779
Hospitals	12	4,801
Medicare Only	(6)	236
Medicaid Only	0	159
Medicare/Medicaid	18	4,406
Total	4,731	514,051

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 5 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of December 2014





December 2014 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
January-14	5,160	2,593	9
February-14	5,716	3,662	9
March-14	8,361	4,100	3
April-14	5,698	1,359	13
May-14	991	1,249	10
June-14	3,597	1,159	4
July-14	2,159	1,026	-
August-14	2,084	999	3
September-14	8,320	1,993	3
October-14	2,510	1,845	18
November-14	1,897	1,758	24
December-14	2,130	2,589	12
TOTAL	339,991	169,259	4,801

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 5 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of December 2014





Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 -	Program to Date			
	Count of Unique Providers Payments Providers				Payments			
Medicare Eligible Professionals	279,120	\$	6,787,587,346	12,138	\$	79,187,920		
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	248,717	\$	6,107,722,305	11,663	\$	76,075,440		
Dentists	263	\$	5,329,759	9	\$	66,640		
Optometrists	12,304	\$	271,773,255	181	\$	1,223,040		
Podiatrists	8,706	\$	235,897,363	229	\$	1,438,640		
Chiropractors	9,130	\$	166,864,664	56	\$	384,160		
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,340	\$	11,146,157,302	1,011		787,103,223		
Medicare Only	257	\$	629,390,875	55	\$	38,837,858		
Medicare/Medicaid	4,083	\$	10,516,766,428	956	\$	748,265,366		
Total	283,460	\$	17,933,744,649	13,149	\$	866,291,143		

•Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

•Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



December 2014



EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,405	188,385	232,241	45,970	-	278,338
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,408	168,500	207,144	41,583		247,959
Dentists	53	170	207	33		263
Optometrists	2,576	8,594	10,212	1,230		12,280
Podiatrists	2,916	6,277	6,878	1,527		8,706
Chiropractors	1,452	4,844	7,800	1,597		9,130
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,908	68,732	75,772	10,007	-	134,624
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,422	1,637	202		2,785
Dentists	2,637	5,290	5,470	1,430		13,887
Nurse Practitioners	8,112	11,263	14,322	2,091		24,719
Optometrists	-	1	62	24		84
Physicians	37,410	49,976	53,375	6,150		91,543
Physicians Assistants	641	780	906	110		1,606
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,320	3,307	4,210	2,539	1	4,740
Medicare Only	70	164	229	113		245
Medicaid Only	54	72	91	22	1	138
Medicare/Medicaid	2,196	3,071	3,890	2,404		4,357
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,472	11,315	11,641	-	-	13,635
Total	121,105	271,739	323,864	58,516	1	431,337

Notes:

•90,545 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

•57,585 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

•324,485 EPs and 5,238 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

•3,576 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 756 were CAHs).

•Medicare Advantage Organizations are paid annually. •Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

•Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011



December 2014



EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

	Amount Paid 011 Program Year	Amount Paid 2012 Program Year		Amount Paid 2013 Program Year		Amount Paid 2014 Program Year		Amount Paid 2015 Program Year		Amount Paid Program - To - Date	
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 979,666,454	\$	2,879,387,560	\$	2,573,918,372	\$	433,802,880	\$	-	\$	6,866,775,266
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 869,606,164	\$	2,605,745,259	\$	2,315,662,323	\$	392,784,000	\$	-	\$	6,183,797,745
Dentists	\$ 757,738	\$	2,256,298	\$	2,041,322	\$	341,040	\$	-	\$	5,396,399
Optometrists	\$ 39,019,045	\$	116,918,376	\$	105,145,995	\$	11,912,880	\$	-	\$	272,996,295
Podiatrists	\$ 51,783,860	\$	97,193,161	\$	75,442,582	\$	12,916,400	\$	-	\$	237,336,003
Chiropractors	\$ 18,499,648	\$	57,274,466	\$	75,626,150	\$	15,848,560	\$	-	\$	167,248,824
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,048,057,617	\$	1,197,571,527	\$	1,055,936,363	\$	146,270,517	\$	-	\$	3,447,836,024
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,545,000	\$	24,076,250	\$	22,074,500	\$	2,826,250	\$	-	\$	72,522,000
Dentists	\$ 55,930,000	\$	109,861,084	\$	107,599,500	\$	29,533,250	\$	-	\$	302,923,834
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,139,173	\$	198,417,170	\$	214,209,592	\$	33,490,003	\$	-	\$	618,255,938
Optometrists	\$ -	\$	8,500	\$	1,195,667	\$	497,250	\$	-	\$	1,701,417
Physicians	\$ 782,928,444	\$	852,275,774	\$	698,179,354	\$	77,968,764	\$	-	\$	2,411,352,335
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,515,000	\$	12,932,750	\$	12,677,750	\$	1,955,000	\$	-	\$	41,080,500
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,176,726,188	\$	5,580,538,314	\$	6,226,386,660	\$	2,427,104,158	\$	1,594,619	\$	17,412,349,938
Medicare Only	\$ 113,391,424	\$	230,951,586	\$	229,158,360	\$	94,727,361	\$	-	\$	668,228,732
Medicaid Only	\$ 129,581,442	\$	108,030,594	\$	116,237,044	\$	20,470,367	\$	1,594,619	\$	375,914,066
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,933,753,322	\$	5,241,556,133	\$	5,880,991,255	\$	2,311,906,429	\$	-	\$	16,368,207,139
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 180,106,590	\$	134,773,289	\$	91,873,828	ę	ş -	\$	-	\$	406,753,707
Total	\$ 5,384,556,849	\$	9,792,270,690	\$	9,948,115,223	\$	3,007,177,555	\$	1,594,619	\$	28,133,714,935

Notes:

•\$125,151,785 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totals above).

•Total in Sequestration Reductions:

- •EPs: \$61,431,048
- •EHs: \$126,500,104

Medicare Advantage Organizations are paid annually.
Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011
Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011

